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1 Joyce Regan East Greenwich RI 15798.18
2 Phyllis Chase Providence RI 11347.82
3 Eva Landy Miami FL 6294.24
4 John Urciuoli Fountain Hills AZ 6214.93
5 Gregory Klinker Tiverton RI 5875.03
6 Barton Buffington North Kingstown RI 5867.95
7 Jean Lieberman North Kingstown RI 5622.52
8 Grace Charron Fall River MA 5546.14
9 Doris Salvadore Providence RI 4354.93
10 Gloria Golden Cranston RI 4316.13
11 Fred Randall Warwick RI 4279.51
12 Sherry Fardie Newport RI 4005.83
13 Philip Lam Cumberland RI 3942.29
14 Fredric Suzman Onalaska WI 3796.31
15 Steven Myerson Portsmouth RI 3605.16
16 William Niemi Wakefield RI 3538.63
17 Susan Miguel Tiverton RI 3357.12
18 Patricia Kent Charlestown RI 3296.84
19 Paula Najarian East Greenwich RI 3233.28
20 Michael Baker Vero Beach FL 3129.70
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21 Donald Rankin East Greenwich RI 3123.68
22 Gloria Manna Johnston RI 3062.21
23 Amos Foster West Kingston RI 2877.05
24 Donna Feir Westerly RI 2869.77
25 Robert Potvin Providence RI 2513.30
26 Joan O'Connell Narragansett RI 2386.40
27 Helen Modelane Providence RI 2323.67
28 Walter Morgan Warwick RI 2167.24
29 Joseph Brouillard West Yarmouth MA 2099.86
30 Kathy Thornton North Scituate RI 2056.69
31 Barbara Bauchspies Portsmouth RI 2031.18
32 Louis DiOrio Providence RI 1887.17
33 Stuart Treworgy Cumberland RI 1861.58
34 Robert Garfinkel Pawtucket RI 1852.06
35 Beverly Nill Venice FL 1833.54
36 Linda Ahrens West Yarmouth MA 1722.23
37 L Joyce Haley Pompano Beach FL 1696.04
38 Marcia West Charlestown RI 1668.93
39 Graeme Bell Vero Beach FL 1589.51
40 Sandy Stamoulis Barrington RI 1588.62
41 Nancy Mayer Bristol RI 1563.63
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42 Marie Walsh Cumberland RI 1492.80
43 Fredda Sharfstein Pawtucket RI 1492.79
44 Cynthia Mottle Lincoln RI 1491.31
45 Alice Forry Portsmouth RI 1484.96
46 John Frizzell Portsmouth RI 1459.26
47 Catherine Sallar Fall River MA 1457.64
48 George Beshers Coventry RI 1456.94
49 Sandra Scoliard Providence RI 1413.70
50 Lynn Finley Providence RI 1310.87
51 Jill Hankinson Cranston RI 1277.59
52 Diane Lambert Seekonk MA 1243.26
53 Steven Musen Warwick RI 1219.06
54 Stephen Grimes Portsmouth RI 1194.71
55 Frederick Hayes Bellingham MA 1186.19
56 Bruce Fischer Rumford RI 1172.03
57 Amelia Berkowitz Newport RI 1140.98
58 Debra Gardner Providence RI 1117.37
59 Maurice Chesney Sun City West AZ 1111.31
60 Joyce Ritchie Middletown RI 1090.89
61 Michael Kauffman N Smithfield RI 1080.54
62 Grace Goldberg Providence RI 1066.09
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63 Barbara Roy Newport RI 1047.68
64 Carole Sammartino East Greenwich RI 1047.25
65 Edward Rizy Middletown RI 1013.67
66 Karen Kupersmith Warwick RI 978.21
67 Lillian Richards Warwick RI 973.43
68 Paul DiCenso Jamestown RI 969.59
69 Roxann Maloney Cranston RI 966.22
70 John Lombardo Cranston RI 961.94
71 Barry Gilbert Lincoln RI 952.95
72 Deborah Norman Providence RI 934.20
73 Inez McLaughlin North Scituate RI 908.48
74 Dennis Morrill Cumberland RI 883.13
75 Megan Diorio Providence RI 873.93
76 Kyle Barrett Middletown RI 871.20
77 Peter Buonfiglio Cranston RI 864.40
78 Linda Travers Cumberland RI 840.58
79 Inez Dunne Warwick RI 839.89
80 Peter Glanz Greenville RI 810.89
81 James Murphy Newport RI 810.35
82 David Crossley North Kingstown RI 802.35
83 Karen Lidman Tiverton RI 796.00
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84 Arthur Norman Providence RI 759.15
85 Betsy Eidelsberg Kingston RI 755.51
86 Barbara Oswald Portsmouth RI 754.91
87 Rex Tien Warwick RI 754.85
88 Anthony Catuogno Portsmouth RI 740.52
89 Cynthia Gibson Newport RI 728.64
90 Ron Noble No Providence RI 726.15
91 Daniel Sheinin East Greenwich RI 723.52
92 Phil Stashenko Newport RI 715.72
93 Jo-Anne Krikorian Warwick RI 702.81
94 Rumen Dimitrov East Greenwich RI 700.52
95 Michael Shore Wakefield RI 699.16
96 Lisa Muir Middletown RI 698.91
97 Richard Tropper Pascoag RI 695.22
98 Neil Toback Portsmouth RI 693.39
99 Catherine Branch Providence RI 657.92

100 Lynne Fitzpatrick Warwick RI 632.34
101 Marie Strumolo Greenville RI 627.92
102 Charleen Christy Smithfield RI 618.19
103 Maureen Fahey Coventry RI 611.98
104 Grace Mariorenzi Jamestown RI 608.14
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105 Craig Caldwell N Providence RI 608.03
106 Laura Yentsch Jamestown RI 585.62
107 Carol Moeckel Westerly RI 578.95
108 Stephen Lister Barrington RI 572.80
109 Eileen Lombardi Cranston RI 550.72
110 Thomas McCay Saunderstown RI 544.78
111 Albert Gerheim Westerly RI 523.59
112 R Edwards Jr Providence RI 515.47
113 Ayse Gokaslan Barrington RI 511.46
114 Sandra Blazensky Westerly RI 511.30
115 John Dinapoli Middletown RI 499.30
116 Philip Wallis Barrington RI 498.48
117 Robin Coffin Wakefield RI 496.76
118 Richard Fernie North Kingstown RI 495.07
119 Brian Richards Warwick RI 494.18
120 Michael Eckenroth Cranston RI 490.75
121 James Ogrady Wakefield RI 486.56
122 Nadine Harris Newport RI 481.65
123 John Ahern Cranston RI 478.10
124 Carol Prunk Narragansett RI 472.34
125 Janet Fernie North Kingstown RI 467.89
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126 Lori Shore Wakefield RI 462.06
127 Mario Briccetti Wakefield RI 447.81
128 Bonnie Trowbridge Little Compton RI 446.49
129 Martha Lucia Cranston RI 436.72
130 Valerie del Padre Cumberland RI 431.28
131 Brooke Cote Charlestown RI 431.01
132 Lisa Churchville Wakefield RI 429.49
133 Elaine Kallio Pawtucket RI 422.12
134 Anthony Soltis Westerly RI 421.95
135 John Twomey Wakefield RI 421.69
136 Kevin Pilkington Providence RI 419.40
137 Stanley Williams Coventry RI 416.21
138 Barbara Laterra Narragansett RI 406.05
139 Jocelyn Goranson Fairhaven MA 401.90
140 Leona Calise Coventry RI 396.82
141 Alexandra Nastase Middletown RI 391.05
142 Beatrice Martini N Providence RI 386.09
143 David Malkin Providence RI 385.33
144 Mark Robbin Little Compton RI 369.24
145 Ann Brendle Voluntown CT 368.41
146 Michael Ahern East Greenwich RI 362.89
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147 Joseph Murray Seekonk MA 359.12
148 Michelle Matthews Westerly RI 350.82
149 Marjorie Yasher Portsmouth RI 346.04
150 Julie Goulet Warwick RI 337.01
151 Michael Anderson Westerly RI 325.76
152 Michael Gardiner Harrisville RI 310.11
153 Sandra Barnes Newport RI 303.31
154 Alyce Rusiloski Warwick RI 300.08
155 Theo Meyer Providence RI 295.64
156 Ann Patton Providence RI 291.12
157 Nancy Brickley Newport RI 286.11
158 Rose Chase North Kingstown RI 283.79
159 Melinda Delcioppio Warwick RI 282.07
160 Cynthia Wilson East Greenwich RI 274.13
161 Peter Ripp Bristol RI 273.16
162 Maureen Lancellotta North Kingstown RI 269.36
163 Leon Lesinski Portsmouth RI 268.35
164 Wilma Swanson Cranston RI 261.47
165 Peter Stevens Wakefield RI 260.41
166 Frances Mancini East Greenwich RI 259.59
167 Michael Viscusi South Kingstown RI 255.34
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168 Carol McCullough Foster RI 255.20
169 Michael Lewis West Kingston RI 252.40
170 Jean Hayden Cranston RI 251.58
171 Hui Zhang Providence RI 250.75
172 Mary Norigian N Providence RI 245.85
173 Joan Davis Newport RI 243.57
174 William Rusch Middletown RI 240.68
175 George Chase North Kingstown RI 240.64
176 Janice Ward Greenville RI 238.71
177 Shelia Hagan Little Compton RI 235.12
178 Dolores Kotler Cranston RI 234.68
179 Dolores Wilson East Greenwich RI 229.10
180 Catherine Hemerlein Little Compton RI 224.37
181 John Craig Cranston RI 218.85
182 Jonathan Klinker Tiverton RI 214.35
183 Kathleen Murray Seekonk MA 213.04
184 Vivian Malloy Providence RI 208.54
185 William Sikov Providence RI 208.45
186 Martha Hosp Westerly RI 205.16
187 Bob Bringhurst Middletown RI 204.95
188 Steven Levine Narragansett RI 204.95
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189 Paul Thompson North Kingstown RI 204.80
190 James McCulloch Providence RI 195.43
191 Lucy Tortolani Barrington RI 191.94
192 Joseph Cohen Northsmithfield RI 187.99
193 Carol Howland Wakefield RI 182.94
194 Raymond O Brien Narragansett RI 179.68
195 Glenn Muir Middletown RI 177.22
196 Linda Kirkpatrick Portsmouth RI 174.90
197 Audrey Moore Westerly RI 174.64
198 Carolyn Breslin Bristol RI 173.01
199 Michael Lenarcic Bristol RI 170.81
200 Meredith Rugg Newport RI 167.54
201 Ellie Smith Cranston RI 158.84
202 Joyce Zimmerman Newport RI 157.22
203 Diane Scott East Greenwich RI 157.08
204 Chris Hardaway Danby VT 156.17
205 Tania Clark Westerly RI 150.66
206 Jane Parker Little Compton RI 147.93
207 Elizabeth Suvari Saunderstown RI 147.64
208 Paula Migliaccio Riverside RI 146.91
209 Maurice Gauthier Tiverton RI 142.90
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210 Wenhao Hu Providence RI 142.76
211 Eli Fass Barrington RI 140.56
212 Paul Preston Newport RI 138.54
213 Donald McNaughton Little Compton RI 133.83
214 Pat Bailey Westerly RI 128.38
215 John Geroux Warwick RI 128.31
216 Barbara Goldstein Providence RI 127.94
217 Ruthann Toback Portsmouth RI 121.56
218 Marian O'Connell Middletown RI 120.30
219 Anne Harris Providence RI 117.23
220 Alice Lynch Newport RI 117.05
221 Frances Caban Narragansett RI 115.63
222 Elizabeth Nadeau Little Compton RI 114.68
223 Deborah Wilson Narragansett RI 113.75
224 Jane Philippi Little Compton RI 106.94
225 Joe Salerno Portsmouth RI 106.89
226 Jay Buechner Bristol RI 106.57
227 Christine Carr Barrington RI 103.91
228 David Barrows Tiverton RI 100.28
229 Kathryn Buckley North Kingstown RI 98.64
230 Tom Dresser Newport RI 96.91
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231 Edmund Leather Rumford RI 92.95
232 Christie Daukas Westerly RI 91.77
233 Marie Fournier N Providence RI 86.99
234 William Carr Barrington RI 85.97
235 Nancy Wake Portsmouth RI 84.69
236 Mary Wagner Port Saint Luci FL 79.65
237 Denyse Rourke East Providence RI 79.02
238 Barbara Ghazarian Portsmouth RI 78.25
239 Carol Cicma Saunderstown RI 78.04
240 Patricia Glazer Tiverton RI 76.34
241 Edith Fletcher Newport RI 73.30
242 Carol Hansen Pawtucket RI 65.69
243 Mary Jo Loeber East Providence RI 65.29
244 Daniel Bowlus Portsmouth RI 64.56
245 Henry Oppenheimer Wyoming RI 64.02
246 Holly Schenck Providence RI 63.78
247 Louis Bershad Jamestown RI 63.57
248 Robert Cornett Newport RI 62.14
249 Susan Degrave N Smithfield RI 61.88
250 Richard Wessel Tiverton RI 60.86
251 Susan Heffner Jamestown RI 57.17
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252 Russell Flagg Narragansett RI 56.82
253 Carol Lake Jamestown RI 55.01
254 Mary Kenny Narragansett RI 54.71
255 Stephen Glazer Narragansett RI 53.57
256 Steven Creech Providence RI 52.73
257 Donna Lowrey Johnston RI 51.66
258 Dorothy McCulloch Barrington RI 50.28
259 Marjory Brenner Cumberland RI 48.10
260 David Gardner Providence RI 44.75
261 Laura Taylor Little Compton RI 43.08
262 Susan O Brien Narragansett RI 39.69
263 Ronald Patenaude Pawtucket RI 38.83
264 Joan Keger North Kingstown RI 38.63
265 Cady Lyons Little Compton RI 36.75
266 Alev Elci Barrington RI 36.26
267 Normand Dubois Warwick RI 36.02
268 Anne Richardson South Kingstown RI 35.11
269 Anne Poli Narragansett RI 34.84
270 Donna Schupack Warwick RI 34.48
271 Ferd Schroth Bristol RI 34.37
272 Amy Harden Newport RI 33.48
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273 Robert Klein Saunderstown RI 33.29
274 Amy Beretta Jamestown RI 32.87
275 Judith Prosser Westerly RI 32.70
276 Edward Sparrow South Kingstown RI 32.35
277 Patricia Christides Charlestown RI 31.80
278 Carlota Taylor Little Compton RI 31.70
279 M Seifer Kingston RI 30.62
280 Dani Luyten Newport RI 30.22
281 Rosanne Zimmerman South Kingstown RI 29.80
282 Patricia Uhlman Foster RI 28.22
283 Stephen Linder Providence RI 27.46
284 Jim Findley North Kingstown RI 26.36
285 Carolyn Geroux Warwick RI 24.77
286 Tom Stevenson Tiverton RI 24.46
287 Danuta Lamparski Middletown RI 24.22
288 Sarah Gorman Little Compton RI 23.79
289 Sue Melvin Westerly RI 23.72
290 Jean Ingraham Portsmouth RI 23.71
291 Judy Ahern Warwick RI 22.86
292 Patricia McGreen Warwick RI 22.54
293 Terry Seligmann Providence RI 22.18
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294 Maria Nelson Newport RI 21.47
295 Carol Cimilluca Wakefield RI 20.21
296 Marguerite Vigliani Barrington RI 19.21
297 Fran Ricciardi Rumford RI 18.23
298 Frances Alexakos Wakefield RI 17.99
299 James King Tiverton RI 17.75
300 Ann Holmes Saunderstown RI 17.34
301 Kathleen Pratt Newport RI 17.05
302 Stephen Kauffman Newport RI 16.51
303 Ed Greene Cranston RI 15.28
304 Nancy Lembke Warwick RI 15.19
305 Judith Cutler Tiverton RI 15.13
306 Ann Hamm Saunderstown RI 14.93
307 Susan Eddy Newpot RI 13.96
308 Nancy Lundgren Tiverton RI 13.42
309 Steven Kagan Cranston RI 12.75
310 Jean McCleary Wakefield RI 12.41
311 David Lubanko Wakefield RI 12.12
312 Teresa Yates Warren RI 11.30
313 Karin McCormick Westerly RI 11.09
314 Dudley Bennett North Kingstown RI 10.67
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315 John Peixinho Middletown RI 10.43
316 Stephen Santos Newport RI 10.37
317 Mary Suttell Little Compton RI 10.21
318 Alison McNaughton Little Compton RI 9.99
319 Jean Wagley Newport RI 9.72
320 John Moran Little Compton RI 9.60
321 Chris West Portsmouth RI 9.59
322 Janice Place Warwick RI 9.58
323 Jane Courson Portsmouth RI 9.09
324 Louise Bryant Little Compton RI 8.56
325 Cynthia Selya Providence RI 8.41
326 Patrice Hagan Little Compton RI 8.16
327 Eszter Chase Barrington RI 7.63
328 Dianne Defruscio East Greenwich RI 7.22
329 Kathleen Cutler Warwick RI 7.12
330 Susan Kirmil Portsmouth RI 6.99
331 Andrea Goff Little Compton RI 6.88
332 Teresa Moran Warwick RI 6.57
333 Candace Morgenstern Tiverton RI 6.31
334 John Short Portsmouth RI 6.20
335 Elisabeth McCarthy Newport RI 6.14



Rhode	Island	Lifetime	Masterpoint	Leaders	-	January	2026

	Page	17	of	19

336 Mary Short Portsmouth RI 6.00
337 John Needham Warren RI 5.62
338 Marshall Mugge Westerly RI 5.61
339 Leslie Godridge Portsmouth RI 5.44
340 Joshua Ott Little Compton RI 5.35
341 Roger Dwyer Portsmouth RI 5.15
342 Aaron Hawley Providence RI 5.13
343 Karen Needham Warren RI 5.11
344 Alvin Buffington North Kingstown RI 5.06
345 Margaret Comfort Newport RI 5.04
346 Hannah Bell-Lombardo Cranston RI 4.89
347 Dan Corley Providence RI 4.57
348 Andrew Norris North Kingstown RI 4.30
349 George Manley Jr North Kingstown RI 4.17
350 Peter Damon Middletown RI 3.98
351 Gail Jacobs Middletown RI 3.97
352 Emily McDermott Wakefield RI 3.67
353 Mary Long Wakefield RI 3.28
354 Robert Fetzer Wakefield RI 3.12
355 Jack Vanderbeck North Kingstown RI 3.07
356 Edward Cimilluca Wakefield RI 2.96
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357 Karen Kalisch Jamestown RI 2.81
358 Susan Stone Wakefield RI 2.77
359 Dawn Roch North Kingstown RI 2.76
360 Preston Granbery Little Compton RI 2.68
361 Ann Granbery Little Compton RI 2.68
362 Maura Collins Westerly RI 2.67
363 Paula Izeman Providence RI 2.59
364 Joseph Collins Westerly RI 2.52
365 David Palumb Little Compton RI 2.39
366 Marta Baumann Cranston RI 2.39
367 Lyn Demy Middletown RI 2.34
368 Elizabeth Sheridan North Kingstown RI 2.26
369 Edna Clifford Middletown RI 2.23
370 Barbara van Beuren Portsmouth RI 2.22
371 Julie E M McGeoch Little Compton RI 2.16
372 Nancy Miller Saunderstown RI 2.06
373 Bridget Hussain Newport RI 2.05
374 Pamela Kelley Newport RI 2.02
375 Diane Gooding Jamestown RI 2.00
376 Deirdre London East Greenwich RI 2.00
377 Margaretta Edwards Warwick RI 1.99
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378 Britt Bell Wakefield RI 1.89
379 William Nahill Middletown RI 1.64
380 Mary Adiletta Westerly RI 1.57
381 Mark Adiletta Westerly RI 1.57
382 Wade Price Coventry RI 1.47
383 Cristina Thayer East Greenwich RI 1.41
384 Yi Hao Tan Providence RI 1.32
385 Barbara Crouchley Newport RI 1.19
386 Diane Sullivan Narragansett RI 0.96
387 Katherine Irving Newport RI 0.47


